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Sketch 
Architecture  Company 

Project Narrative 
Southgate Commerce Park 

8830 E Germann Road 
Mesa, AZ

A.P.N. 304-62-750 through 304-62-781 
22 March 2024 (Revised) 

Owner: 
Southgate South LLC 
Brian Matlock 
4235 E Montecito Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85018 

Zoning Information: (No changes in zoning are being requested) 
Zoning:  NC 
Gross Site Area:  15.61 Acres 

Narrative: 
The project went to Planning and Zoning in 2005 (Z50-80) before the big economy crash. The City 
council approved the project based on the condition that “5. All street improvements and perimeter 
landscape to be installed in the first phase of construction”. The project was permitted and 
construction started on Three buildings. Unfortunately, the economy took a down-turn and progress 
on the property was partially completed. 

Only part of the site landscape, streets, and utilities were completed on the entire site. The property 
was divided into two sections (North and South). The south half is nearly complete. North half only 
has underground infrastructure improvements.  

We are requesting minor revisions to the prior approved tree pallet and modifications to condition 
#5 to allow phased construction to occur on landscape and street improvements. The fruit trees 
originally approved, Apple, Grapefruit and Orange would change to an appropriate desert species. 
The Queen palm and Sissoo’s would be modified as well. We are not reducing the number of trees, 
just a minor change to the prior approved species.  We are not proposing any modifications to the 
site plan, building plans or elevations.  
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We are requesting modification to original council approval #5 to include phased construction. We 
are proposing the site be phased into two south phases and two north phases. Phase 1A (South) 
would allow the first 4 buildings to be completed (this entails buildings 27, 29, 30, 32).  Phase 1B 
would finish all the landscape and street improvements to the south side of the midpoint of the 
property and would allow the remaining 9 south buildings (this entails buildings 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 28, 
31) to be completed. Phase 2a and 2b would complete the north half of the property. Please see 
attached revised phasing plan. 
 
Phase 1B:  Upon the issuance of the first building permit in Phase 1B, the perimeter landscape 
material along 88th Street will be installed from Germann Road to the Phase 2 line.  Prior to 
finalization of the last building permit for Phase 1B, the perimeter landscape material along the east 
property line will be installed from Germann Road to the Phase 2 line. 
 
Phase 2:  Upon the issuance of the first building permit in Phase 2, the entirety of the perimeter 
landscape material will be installed along 88th Street and west half of the north property line.  Prior 
to finalization of the last building permit from Phase 2, the perimeter landscape material will be 
installed along the east property line from the Phase 2 line to the north property line and the east 
half of the north property line. 
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PHASING DESCRIPTION: 

WEST LANDSCAPE 1A 

EAST LANDSCAPE 1B 

PHASE1A 

BUILDINGS 32, 30, 29, AND 27 ARE COMPLETE. 

NO ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPE. 

PHASE1B 

UPON THE ISSUANCE OF THE FIRST BUILDING PERMIT IN PHASE 1B, THE PERIMETER LANDSCAPE MATERIAL ALONG 

88TH STREET WILL BE INSTALLED FROM GERMANN ROAD TO THE PHASE 2 LINE.

PRIOR TO FINALIZATION OF THE LAST BUILDING PERMIT FOR PHASE 1B, THE PERIMETER LANDSCAPE MATERIAL

ALONG THE EAST PROPERTY LINE WILL BE INSTALLED FROM GERMANN ROAD TO THE PHASE 2 LINE.

PHASE 2 

UPON THE ISSUANCE OF THE FIRST BUILDING PERMIT IN PHASE 2, THE ENTIRETY OF THE PERIMETER LANDSCAPE

MATERIAL WILL BE INSTALLED ALONG 88TH STREET AND WEST HALF OF THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE.

PRIOR TO FINALIZATION OF THE LAST BUILDING PERMIT FROM PHASE 2, THE PERIMETER LANDSCAPE MATERIAL WILL

BE INSTALLED ALONG THE EAST PROPERTY LINE FROM THE PHASE 2 LINE TO THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE AND THE

EAST HALF OF THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE.

NOTE: 

FOUNDATION PAD LANDSCAPE 

WILL BE COMPLETED WITH EACH 

BUILDING. 

PHASE 

1 

PHASE 

2 

WEST/NORTH LANDSCAPE 2 

I 
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□ PHASE 1A (EXISTING)

□ PHASE 1B

□ PHASE 2

EAST/NORTH LANDSCAPE 2 

□ PHASE 1A LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED 

AT THE START OF THE PHASE

□ PHASE 1 B LANDSCAPE TO BE 

COMPLETED AT THE END OF THE PHASE

□ PHASE 2 LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED 

AT THE START OF THE PHASE

□ PHASE 2 LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED 

AT THE END OF THE PHASE
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PHASE 

2 

START 

PHASE 

2 END 

CBridge
Typewritten Text
ZON24-00030 Final Phasing Plan
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Citizen Participation Plan for 
Southgate Commercial Development 
 
Date:  March 22, 2024 (Revised) 
 
Purpose:  The purpose of this Citizen Participation Plan is to inform citizens, property owners, neighborhood 
associations, agencies, schools, and businesses in the vicinity of the site of an application for modification to 
allow multi – phase construction.  This site is located at 8830 East Germann Road. and is an application to 
modify the planned area develop plan conditions of approval. 
 
Contact: 
Robert Burgheimer, AIA NCARB  
Sketch Architecture Company 
2454 E. Southern Avenue, Suite 110 
Mesa, AZ 85204 
480-668-8015 off 
480-668-8032 fax 
rob@sketcharchitecturecompany.com 
 
Pre-Submittal Meeting:  The last in-person meeting was held September 14, 2023, with the City of Mesa 
planning staff.  Staff reviewed the application and recommended that adjacent residents and nearby 
registered neighborhood be contacted. 
 
Action Plan:  In order to provide an effective citizen participation in conjunction with our application, we have 
taken the following actions: 
1)  A contact list for businesses, residences and agencies has been established. 

a) All registered neighborhoods within one mile were reviewed per City of Mesa Web Site.  (See attached 
sheet HOA & Registered Neighborhoods). 

b) All homeowners’ associations within one mile were reviewed per City of Mesa Web Site.  (See 
attached sheet HOA & Registered Neighborhoods). 

c) All neighbors within 500’ of property – (See attached Neighbor List and Map) 
2) All persons listed on the contact list will receive a letter describing the project, tentative project schedule 

and site plan of proposed project.  Currently no neighborhood meetings are scheduled. 
3) Presentations will be made to groups of citizens or neighborhood associations upon request.  If 

presentations are requested and made, the City of Mesa will be notified and given the information 
resulting from the meetings (i.e., sign-in sheets, handouts, etc.). 

 
Schedule: 
Pre-Submittal meeting – 14 September 2023 – PRS23-00717 
Application Submittal – 20 January 2024 
Neighborhood Meeting – 21 March 2024 at 5:00 pm at the project site (8830 E Germann Road) 
Submittal of Citizen Participation Report and Notification – TBD 
Posting of Sign at Property – TBD 
Design Review Board Hearing – TBD 
Planning and Zoning Board Hearing – TBD 
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Citizen Participation Report for  
Southgate Commerce Park 

Case # ZON24-00030 

26 July 2024 
 

Overview: This report provides results of the implementation of the Citizen Participation Plan for 
Southgate Commerce Park. This site is located at 8830 E Germann Road, Mesa, AZ and is an 
application for a Rezone from Office Commercial with a Planned Area Development Overlay (OC-
PAD), Neighborhood Commercial with a Planned Area Development Overlay (NC-PAD) and Light 
Industrial with a Planned Area Development Overlay LI-PAD) to OC-PAD, NC-PAD and LI-PAD to 
modify the existing PAD to allow for phasing of the proposed business park.  This report provides 
evidence that citizens, neighbors, public agencies, and interested persons have had adequate 
opportunity to learn about and comment on the proposed plans and actions addressed in the 
application. Comments, sign-in lists, petitions, letters, summary sheets, and other materials are 
attached. 

 
Contact: 
Dorothy Shupe or Rob Burgheimer, Architect, AIA, NCARB 
2454 E Southern Avenue, Suite 110  
Mesa, AZ 85204  
(480) 668-8015 
email: dorothy@sketcharchitecturecompany.com or rob@sketcharchitecturecompany.com 

 
Neighborhood Meeting: The following are dates and locations of all meetings where 
citizens were invited to discuss the proposal (comments, sign in lists and other feedback 
are attached); 

1. 21 March 2024 at 5:00 pm at the project site – 8830 E Germann Road  
 
Correspondence and Telephone Calls: 

1. 1st letters mailed to contact list (500 feet of the subject site), including homes, 
apartments, HOAs, schools, and Neighborhood Associations on 29 February 2024 
(see attached list and example of materials mailed). 

2. 2nd letter mailed to contact list (1000 feet of the subject site), including homes, 
apartments, HOAs, schools, and Neighborhood Associations by City of Mesa after 
delivery to them on or about 30 July 2024. 

 
Results: 
There were 122 addresses on the contact list that represent 118 properties as of the date of this 
Citizen Participation Report (see attached) 

1. Summary of concerns, issues, and problems from Neighborhood Meeting: 
a. Minimize lighting at night. 
b. Contractors driving in residential streets. 

mailto:dorothy@sketcharchitecturecompany.com
mailto:rob@sketcharchitecturecompany.com
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c. Trash and disposal of materials to keep area free of blown items into 
neighborhoods. 

d. Noise needs to be at a minimum. 
 

2. How concerns issues and problems were addressed: 
a. Existing site lighting is installed and will not be changed.  No spotlights will be 

included in the project. 
b. There is no need to have contractors using residential streets to the west.  

Development has its own entrance that will be utilized for construction. 
c. Trash is to be hauled off or a dumpster is to be placed on construction sites to 

maintain cleanliness around the construction site. 
d. The current tenants are office users that will leave at normal business hours.  

One current tenant is a restaurant that has been operating for several years 
and has had no complaints about them. 

3. Concerns, issues, and problems not addressed and why: 
a. All the concerns of attendees were addressed. 









500’ Radius of Neighbors Map – 8830 E Germann Road 

 
 Project Property 

 

500’ Neighbors  



Parcel Number Owner MAIL_ADDR1 MAIL_CITY MAIL_STATEMAIL_ZIP
304-62-807 7319 HAYWARD LLC 19807 E WILLOW DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142
304-62-140 7424 S ATWOOD LLC 12300 EDISON WY GARDEN GROVE CA 92841
304-62-942 8803 E PECOS ROAD OWNER LLC 626 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 200 LOS ANGELES CA 90017
304-62-029 ALEXANDER DWAYNE M 20301 E GERMANN QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242
304-62-779 ALLENS ACCURATE AUTOMOTIVE INC 8830 E GERMANN RD 30 MESA AZ 85212
304-62-024 AMADEO CHURCH INC 21805 S ELLSWORTH RD A102-2 QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142
304-62-085 AMERICAN FAMILY DREAMS LLC 8733 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-026 APPENZELLER KERRY/BELINDA 20431 E GERMANN RD QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242
304-62-793 ARCAS STEVE/TERRI TR 2626 E ENCINAS ST GILBERT AZ 85234
304-62-101 ARNSON ANDREA NICHOLE 8746 E WINSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-123 ASANTE TRUST 8757 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212
304-62-797; 
304-62-798 ASKA RESOURCES LLC PO BOX 1010 QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142
304-62-103 AVILA FAMILY LIVING TRUST 8759 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-147 BARNES SHARON ANN/SAPRA KRISTEN/VANEET 41739 N 112TH PL SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262
304-62-799 BOARDWALK INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 8743 E PECOS  RD UNIT 131 MESA AZ 85212
304-62-028 BOWDEN DENNIS 20325 E GERMANN RD QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142
304-62-803 BRIAN AND VICTORIA LORD LIVING TRUST 30939 36TH AVE SW FEDERAL WAY WA 98023
304-62-163 CARL JEN VENTURES LLC 2779 E WALNUT RD GILBERT AZ 85298
304-62-126 CHAPMAN DOUGLAS K 8715 E WOODLAND AVE QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242
304-62-105 CHAPMAN NATHAN/TRISTA 8731 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-124 COLE JAMES/KELSEY 8743 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212
304-62-122 CONNELLY JEFFREY 8758 E WATERFIELD CIR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242
304-62-808; 
304-62-809; 
304-62-810; 
304-62-811 CUSTOM TECH SERVICES L L C 7319 S ATWOOD STE 109 MESA AZ 85212
304-62-778 EMPOWER MANAGEMENT LLC 3644 W GOLDMINE MOUNTAIN DR SAN TAN VALLEY AZ 85144
304-62-953 ETP FUNDINGS LLC 7030 E INGRAM ST MESA AZ 85207
304-62-800 FRANK WEST INVESTMENTS LLC 2457 E PAGE AVE GILBERT AZ 85234
304-62-817 FRASCO PROPERTIES LLC 3526 E SPRING WHEAT LN GILBERT AZ 85296



304-62-179A G&T SCUREI ENTERPRISES LLC 293 E BRIDGEPORT PKWY GILBERT AZ 85295
304-62-820 GATEWAY AIRPORT BUSINESS CENTER 1 LLC 670 E ENCINAS AVE GILBERT AZ 85234

304-62-182
GATEWAY AIRPORT COMMERCE PARK OWNERS 
ASSOCIATE 1760 E PECOS RD STE 447 GILBERT AZ 85295

304-62-145 GLENSCOTT LLC 385 PITTSBURG AVE RICHMOND CA 94801
304-62-141 GNDCH HOLDINGS LLC 21402 E PUMMELOS RD QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142
304-62-142; 
304-62-143 GNDCH HOLDINGS LLC 7408 S ATWOOD MESA AZ 85212
304-62-144 HERITAGE HOLDINGS LLC 1129 S OAKLAND DR STE 101 MESA AZ 85206
304-62-138 HEYWOOD B ROSS/LINDA A 4515 E VIRGINIA ST MESA AZ 85215
304-62-815 JACS LLC 166 E PASE FINO WY QUEEN CREEK AZ 85143
304-62-776 KARTCHNER CLINTON TRENT/LUCY 8830 E GERMANN BLDG 27 MESA AZ 85212
304-62-099 KENWORTHY KEVIN D 8718 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-785; 
304-62-786 KILLER BULLS LLC 7324 S ATWOOD STE 201 MESA AZ 85212
304-62-943 KILLER BULLS LLC 5332 E MAIN ST MESA AZ 85205
304-62-027 KOVACS GREGORY SCOTT/AMBER REBECCA 4568 S BANNING DR GILBERT AZ 85297
304-62-007X MARICOPA COUNTY OF 2901 W DURANGO ST PHOENIX AZ 85009
304-62-792; 
304-62-795; 
304-62-796; 
304-62-818; 
304-62-819 MIKA MONSTER LLC 20622 E SUPERSTITION DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142
304-62-804 MIRASZEK CHRISTOPHER 20143 E SUNSET DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142
304-62-100 MONTGOMERY DANIEL P/MARTHA E TR 8732 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-086 MORRIA CECILIA E/BRYAN P 8719 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-106 MURRAY MELANIE E/CONNORS MARGARET A 8717 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-781 NEW LEGACY DEVELOPMENT AND INVESTMENTS LLC 2154 N POMELO CIR MESA AZ 85215
304-62-802 NORTHSOUND HOLDINGS LLC 6188 PORTAL WAY FERNDALE WA 98248
304-62-805; 
304-62-806 NU WAVZ HOLDINGS LLC 7319 S ATWOOD STE 101 MESA AZ 85212
304-62-794 OESTREICH RYAN/PICCOLO-OESTREICH MICHELLE ANN 1192 W DESERT VALLEY DR SAN TAN VALLEY AZ 85143
304-62-148 OLYMPUS DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENTS LLC 4365 E PECOS RD STE 120 GILBERT AZ 85295



304-62-011C PECOS GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK LLC 1401 17TH ST 700 DENVER CO 80202
304-62-134; 
304-62-135; 
304-62-136 PH001 LLC 12429 W BLACKHAWK RD CASA GRANDE AZ 85194
304-62-125 PIERSON SAMUEL D/MARY LYNETTE 8727 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212
304-62-137 RL GATEWAY INVESTMENTS LLC 4515 E VIRGINIA ST MESA AZ 85215
304-62-161 ROCK CREEK DEVELOPMENT LLC 2073 RAILROAD ST CORONA CA 92880-5431
304-62-162 ROCK CREEK DEVELOPMENT LLC 16825 S WEBER DR CHANDLER AZ 85226
304-62-813 S8 RENTAL SERVICES LLC 8 SAILORS WAY RED BANK NJ 7701
304-62-146 SCURRCO INDUSTRIES LLC 4355 S CARBON MESA AZ 85212
304-62-120 SIELAFF ROGER/LYNN 8730 E WATERFORD  CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-084A SOBLEY JOSEPH CARL/CARMELLA 8747 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-782 SOUTHGATE COMMERCE PARK OWN ASSOC OF MESA 8660 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85242
304-62-757 
through 304-62-
775 SOUTHGATE NORTH LLC 1401 E WELDON AVE PHOENIX AZ 85014
304-62-750 
through 304-62-
756; 304-62-
777; 304-62-
780 SOUTHGATE SOUTH LLC 1401 E WELDON AVE PHOENIX AZ 85014
304-62-119 STEVEN AND PATRICIA SMITH LIVING TRUST 8716 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212-9373
304-62-104 SWARTWOOD MARVIN/CHERYL 8745 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-816 T2 PEST SERVICES INC 7318 S 89TH PL UNIT 108 MESA AZ 85212
304-62-102 TAB CARTUNES LLC 12386 RUSSELL CHINO CA 91710
304-62-801 TBAZ LLC 450 N MCCLINTOCK DR STE 102 2ND FL CHANDLER AZ 85226

304-62-025
TIFFANY NGUYEN REVOCABLE TRUST/STEVEN NGUYEN 
REVOCABLE TRUST 21121 E SUPERSTITION DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142

304-62-812 TK COMMERCIAL LLC 2370 E BROOK FARM   RD GILBERT AZ 85298
304-62-164; 
304-62-165; 
304-62-180; 
304-62-181 TYCO METAL WORKS LLC 1148 S LEWIS MESA AZ 85210



304-62-814 UNIQUE SOLUTIONS AND SALES LLC 952 E SUN VALLEY FARMS LN SAN TAN VALLEY AZ 85140
304-62-121 VAUGHN STEVEN M/BONNIE L 8744 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212
304-62-139 WHITE GREGORY A TR 715 E AUBURN DR TEMPE AZ 85283

BRIDGES, CHARLOTTE C/O CITY OF MESA PO BOX 1466 MESA AZ 85211-1466
QUEENS PARK NEIGHBORHOOD c/o COLENE WHITE 8561 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212
QUEENS PARK NEIGHBORHOOD c/o DOUG CHAPMAN 8715 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212
QUEENS PARK NEIGHBORHOOD c/o LADELL CALL 8660 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212
QUEENS PARK NEIGHBORHOOD c/o STEVE VAUGHN 8744 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212
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PHASING DESCRIPTION: 

PHASE1A 
BUILDINGS 32, 30, 29, AND 27 ARE COMPLETE. 
NO ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPE. 

PHASE1B 

WEST LANDSCAPE 1 A 

EAST LANDSCAPE 18 

PHASE 
1 

PHASE 
2 

UPON THE ISSUANCE OF THE FIRST BUILDING PERMIT IN PHASE 18, THE PERIMETER LANDSCAPE MATERIAL ALONG 
88TH STREET WILL BE INSTALLED FROM GERMANN ROAD TO THE PHASE 2 LINE. 
PRIOR TO FINALIZATION OF THE LAST BUILDING PERMIT FOR PHASE 18, THE PERIMETER LANDSCAPE MATERIAL 
ALONG THE EAST PROPERTY LINE WILL BE INSTALLED FROM GERMANN ROAD TO THE PHASE 2 LINE. 

PHASE2 
UPON THE ISSUANCE OF THE FIRST BUILDING PERMIT IN PHASE 2, THE ENTIRETY OF THE PERIMETER LANDSCAPE 
MATERIAL WILL BE INSTALLED ALONG 88TH STREET AND WEST HALF OF THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE. 
PRIOR TO FINALIZATION OF THE LAST BUILDING PERMIT FROM PHASE 2, THE PERIMETER LANDSCAPE MATERIAL WILL 
BE INSTALLED ALONG THE EAST PROPERTY LINE FROM THE PHASE 2 LINE TO THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE AND THE 
EAST HALF OF THE NORTH PROPERTY LINE. 

NOTE: 

FOUNDATION PAD LANDSCAPE 
WILL BE COMPLETED WITH EACH 
BUILDING. 

PHASE 1A (EXISTING) 

0 PHASE 18 

0 PHASE2 

WEST/NORTH LANDSCAPE 2 

EAST/NORTH LANDSCAPE 2 

■ PHASE 1A LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED
ATTHESTARTOFTHEPHASE 

0 PHASE 1 B LANDSCAPE TO BE 
COMPLETED AT THE END OF THE PHASE 

□ PHASE 2 LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED
AT THE START OF THE PHASE 

□ PHASE 2 LANDSCAPE TO BE COMPLETED
ATTHEENDOFTHE PHASE 

-©-N

PHASE 
2 

START 

PHASE 
2 END 



1000' Radius of Neighbors Map- 8830 E Germann Road 



Mailing 
Address Mailing Address 

APN * Owner Name* Mailing Addressl Mailing Address2 Mailing Address City State Zip Code 
30462043 20396 E SUPERSTITION DR LLC 20396 E SUPERSTITION DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462807 7319 HAYWARD LLC 19807 E WILLOW DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462140 7424 S ATWOOD LLC 12300 EDISON WY GARDEN GROVE CA 92841 
30462942 8803 E PECOS ROAD OWNER LLC 626 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 200 LOS ANGELES CA 90017 
30462029 ALEXANDER DWAYNE M 20301 E GERMANN QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242 

Alicia Martinez PO Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211-1466 
30462779 ALLENS ACCURATE AUTOMOTIVE INC 8830 E GERMANN RD 30 MESA AZ 85212 
30462024 AMADEO CHURCH INC 21805 S ELLSWORTH RD A102-2 QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462085 AMERICAN FAMILY DREAMS LLC 8733 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462098 ANDERSON DEVIN/ANIELA K 8662 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462026 APPENZELLER KERRY/BELINDA 20431 E GERMANN RD QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242 
30462793 ARCAS STEVE/TERRI TR 2626 E ENCINAS ST GILBERT AZ 85234 
30462101 ARNSON ANDREA NICHOLE 8746 E WINSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462123 ASANTE TRUST 8757 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212 
30462797 ASKA RESOURCES LLC PO BOX 1010 QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462103 AVILA FAMILY LIVING TRUST 8759 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462147 BARNES SHARON ANN/SAPRA KRISTEN/VANE ET 41739 N 112TH PL SCOTTSDALE AZ 85262 
30462156 BAV LLC 7361 S 89TH PL MESA AZ 85212-5522 
30462041 BLAKE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST 20230 E SUPERSTITION DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462799 BOARDWALK INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC 8743 E PECOS RD UNIT 131 MESA AZ 85212 
30462028 BOWDEN DENNIS 20325 E GERMANN RD QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462803 BRIAN AND VICTORIA LORD LIVING TRUST 30939 36TH AVE SW FEDERAL WAY WA 98023 
30462118 CALL ANSON L/DARLENE A TR 8660 E WATERFORD CIR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242 
30462163 CARL JEN VENTURES LLC 2779 E WALNUT RD GILBERT AZ 85298 
30462126 CHAPMAN DOUGLAS K 8715 E WOODLAND AVE QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242 
30462105 CHAPMAN NATHAN/TRISTA 8731 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 

City of Mesa Development Services Department ATTN: Charlotte Bridges PO Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211-1466 
30462124 COLE JAM ES/KELSEY 8743 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212 
30462122 CONNELLY JEFFREY 8758 E WATERFIELD CIR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242 

Councilmember Scott Somers PO Box 1466 Mesa AZ 85211-1466 
30462808; 
30462809 CUSTOM TECH SERVICES L L C 7319 S ATWOOD STE 109 MESA AZ 85212 
30462011K EAST VALLEY BIBLE CHURCH 1820 W ELLIOT RD GILBERT AZ 85233 
30462159 ELLE INVESTMENTS LLC 16641 E FRYE RD GILBERT AZ 85295 
30462778 EMPOWER MANAGEMENT LLC 3644 W GOLDMINE MOUNTAIN DR SAN TAN VALLEY AZ 85144 
30462953 ETP FUNDINGS LLC 7030 E INGRAM ST MESA AZ 85207 
30462097 FEAMSTER PAUL/BAGALAY RYAN JAMES/TAFOYA ASHLEY DANIELLE 8644 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462800 FRANK WEST INVESTMENTS LLC 2457 E PAGE AVE GILBERT AZ 85234 
30462817 FRASCO PROPERTIES LLC 3526 E SPRING WHEAT LN GILBERT AZ 85296 
30462179A G&T SCUREI ENTERPRISES LLC 293 E BRIDGEPORT PKWY GILBERT AZ 85295 
30462820 GATEWAY AIRPORT BUSINESS CENTER 1 LLC 670 E ENCINAS AVE GILBERT AZ 85234 
30462150 GATEWAY AIRPORT COMMERCE PARK LOT 17 LLC 5055 E WASHINGTON ST 200 PHOENIX AZ 85034 
30462151 GATEWAY AIRPORT COMMERCE PARK LOT 18 LLC 5055 E WASHINGTON ST 200 PHOENIX AZ 85034 
30462152 GATEWAY AIRPORT COMMERCE PARK LOT NO 19 LLC 5055 E WASHINGTON ST STE 200 STE 300 PHOENIX AZ 85034 



Mailing 
Address Mailing Address 

APN * Owner Name* Mailing Addressl Mailing Address2 Mailing Address City State Zip Code 
30462182 GATEWAY AIRPORT COMMERCE PARK OWNERS ASSOCIAT 1760 E PECOS RD STE 447 GILBERT AZ 85295 
30462145 GLENSCOTT LLC 385 PITTSBURG AVE RICHMOND CA 94801 
30462141 GNDCH HOLDINGS LLC 21402 E PUMMELOS RD QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462142 GNDCH HOLDINGS LLC 7408SATWOOD MESA AZ 85212 
30462143 GNDCH INVESTMENTS LLC 7408 S ATWOOD MESA AZ 85212 
30462107 HARDIN FLOYD E 8661 E WATERFORD CIR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242 
30462144 HERITAGE HOLDINGS LLC 1129 S OAKLAND DR STE 101 MESA AZ 85206 
30462138 HEYWOOD B ROSS/LINDA A 4515 E VIRGINIA ST MESA AZ 85215 
30462815 JACS LLC 166 E PASE FINO WY QUEEN CREEK AZ 85143 
30462776 KARTCHNER CLINTON TRENT/LUCY 8830 E GERMANN BLDG 27 MESA AZ 85212 
30462099 KENWORTHY KEVIN D 8718 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462785 KILLER BULLS LLC 7324 S ATWOOD STE 201 MESA AZ 85212 
30462943 KILLER BULLS LLC 5332 E MAIN ST MESA AZ 85205 
30462153 KINGDON GATEWAY LLC 273 W BERGE LN MURRAY UT 84107 
30462045 KOCHARI AVISHAK/MONICA 7864 E OSAGE AVE MESA AZ 85212 
30462027 KOVACS GREGORY SCOTT/AMBER REBECCA 4568 S BANNING DR GILBERT AZ 85297 
30462790 LEGACY AERO PARTNERS LLC 7256 S 89TH Pl  STE 101 MESA AZ 85212 
30462160 LONE BUTTE ASSETS LLC 6741 W ROCK SOLID WAY CHANDLER AZ 85226 
30462007X MARICOPA COUNTY OF 2901 W DURANGO ST PHOENIX AZ 85009 
30462791 MARL YE PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX349 VERNON AZ 85940 
30462792 MIKA MONSTER LLC 20622 E SUPERSTITION DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462804 MIRASZEK CHRISTOPHER 20143 E SUNSET DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462100 MONTGOMERY DANIEL P/MARTHA E TR 8732 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462086 MORRIA CECILIA E/BRYAN P 8719 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462106 MURRAY MELANIE E/CONNORS MARGARET A 8717 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462781 NEW LEGACY DEVELOPMENT AND INVESTMENTS LLC 2154 N POMELO CIR MESA AZ 85215 
30462802 NORTHSOUND HOLDINGS LLC 6188 PORTAL WAY FERNDALE WA 98248 
30462805 NU WAVZ HOLDINGS LLC 7319 S ATWOOD STE 101 MESA AZ 85212 
30462794 OESTREICH RYAN/PICCOLO-OESTREICH MICHELLE ANN 1192 W DESERT VALLEY DR SAN TAN VALLEY AZ 85143 
30462148 OLYMPUS DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENTS LLC 4365 E PECOS RD STE120 GILBERT AZ 85295 
30462044 PATTERSON HOMESTEAD LLC 12429 W BLACKHAWK RD CASAGRANDE AZ 85194 
30462011C PECOS GATEWAY BUSINESS PARK LLC 140117TH ST 700 DENVER co 80202 
30462109 PEGANYEE CHRISTOPHER C/BARBARA 8627 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462134; 
30462135, 
30462136 PH00l LLC 12429 W BLACKHAWK RD CASAGRANDE AZ 85194 
30462125 PIERSON SAMUEL D/MARY LYNETTE 8727 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212 
30462087 PLANT KATHRYN L/STEVEN W 8663 E WINNSTON PHOENIX AZ 85042 
30462046 POTHARAJU PADMAJA 20522 E SUPERSTITION DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462137 RL GATEWAY INVESTMENTS LLC 4515 E VIRGINIA ST MESA AZ 85215 
30462161 ROCK CREEK DEVELOPMENT LLC 2073 RAILROAD ST CORONA CA 92880-5431 
30462162 ROCK CREEK DEVELOPMENT LLC 16825 S WEBER DR CHANDLER AZ 85226 
30462116 ROGER V AND BARBARA D TRINKO REVOCABLE TRUST 8626 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462096 ROGERS WILL C/WYNONA 8628 E WINNSTON CIR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85212 



Mailing 
Address Mailing Address 

APN * Owner Name* Mailing Addressl Mailing Address2 Mailing Address City State Zip Code 
30462042 RUBEN A VALENZUELA FAMILY LIVING TRUST 20302 E SUPERSTITION DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462155 S8 RENTAL SERVICES LLC 7343 S 89TH PL MESA AZ 85212 
30462813 S8 RENTAL SERVICES LLC 8 SAILORS WAY RED BANK NJ 07701 
30462128 SALAS HENRY/CONCEPCION 8641 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212 
30462117 SANFILIPPO THOMAS KNAPP/WHITNEY MARIE 8642 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462031 SCHAFER ROBERT LOUIS/CYNTHIA JAN 20201 E GERMANN RD QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462146 SCURRCO INDUSTRIES LLC 4355 S CARBON MESA AZ 85212 
30462088 SHINN RAMSEY S/SHARP SARAH L 8645 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462120 SIELAFF ROGER/LYNN 8730 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462084A SOBLEY JOSEPH CARL/CARMELLA 8747 E WINNSTON CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462158A SOUTH 89TH PLACE INDUSTRIAL LLC 8307 N MERION WAY PARADISE VALLEY AZ 85253 
30462782 SOUTHGATE COMMERCE PARK OWN ASSOC OF MESA 8660 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85242 
30462757 SOUTHGATE NORTH LLC 1401 E WELDON AVE PHOENIX AZ 85014 
30462750 SOUTHGATE SOUTH LLC 1401 E WELDON AVE PHOENIX AZ 85014 
30462119 STEVEN AND PATRICIA SMITH LIVING TRUST 8716 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212-9373 
30462108 STONE BENJAMIN HICKEN/BRECKEN 8643 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462784E SUNBELT LAND HOLDINGS L P 8095 OTHELLO AVE SAN DIEGO CA 92111 
30462976 SUNBELT MESA ELLSWORTH LP 8095 OTHELLO AVE SAN DIEGO CA 92111-3713 
30462104 SWARTWOOD MARVIN/CHERYL 8745 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462816 T2 PEST SERVICES INC 7318 S 89TH PL UNIT 108 MESA AZ 85212 
30462102 TAB CARTUNES LLC 12386 RUSSELL CHINO CA 91710 
30462801 TBAZ LLC 450 N MCCLINTOCK DR STE 102 2ND FLOOR CHANDLER AZ 85226 
30462127 THOMAS AND MARJORIE BROWN REVOCABLE LIVING TR 8659 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212 
30462025 TIFFANY NGUYEN REVOCABLE TRUST/STEVEN NGUYEN REVOCABLE TRUST 21121 E SUPERSTITION DR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462812 TK COMMERCIAL LLC 2370 E BROOK FARM RD GILBERT AZ 85298 
30462164 TYCO MET AL WORKS LLC 1148 S LEWIS MESA AZ 85210 
30462129 UNDERWOOD MARK E/PEGGY POWELL 8625 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212 
30462814 UNIQUE SOLUTIONS AND SALES LLC 952 E SUN VALLEY FARMS LN SAN TAN VALLEY AZ 85140 
30462121 VAUGHN STEVEN M/BONNIE L 8744 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 
30462089 VOTTA RICHARD J 8629 E WINNSTON CIR QUEEN CREEK AZ 85242 
30462030 WARRAYAT FAMILY TRUST 20229 E GERMANN RD QUEEN CREEK AZ 85142 
30462139 WHITE GREGORY A TR 715 E AUBURN DR TEMPE AZ 85283 

QUEENS PARK - COLENE WHITE 8561 E WATERFORD CIRCLE MESA AZ 85212 
QUEENS PARK - DOUG CHAPMAN 8715 E WOODLAND AVE MESA AZ 85212 
QUEENS PARK - LADELL CALL 8660 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 
QUEENS PARK - STEVE VAUGHN 8744 E WATERFORD CIR MESA AZ 85212 



·30462043 30462807 30462140 
20396 E SUPERSTITION DR LLC 7319 HAYWARD LLC 7424 SATWOOD LLC 
20396 E SUPERSTITION DR, 19807 E WILLOW DR, 12300 EDISON WY, 
QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85142 QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85142 GARDEN GROVE, CA 92841 

30462942 30462029 
8803 E PECOS ROAD OWNER LLC ALEXANDER DWAYNE M Alicia Martinez 
626 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 200, 20301 E GERMANN, PO Box 1466, 
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017 QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85242 Mesa, AZ 85211-1466 

30462779 30462024 30462085 
ALLENS ACCURATE AUTOMOTIVE AMADEO CHURCH INC AMERICAN FAMILY DREAMS LLC 
INC 21805 S ELLSWORTH RD A102-2, 8733 E WINNSTON CIR, 
8830 E GERMANN RD 30, QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85142 MESA, AZ 85212 
MESA, AZ 85212 

30462098 30462026 30462793 
ANDERSON DEVIN/ANIELA K APPENZELLER KERRY/BELINDA ARCAS STEVE/TERRI TR 
8662 E WINNSTON CIR, 20431 E GERMANN RD, 2626 E ENCi NAS ST, 
MESA, AZ 85212 QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85242 GILBERT. AZ 85234 

30462101 30462123 30462797 
ARNSON ANDREA NICHOLE ASANTE TRUST ASKA RESOURCES LLC 
8746 E WINSTON CIR, 8757 E WOODLAND AVE, PO BOX 1010, 
MESA, AZ 85212 MESA, AZ 85212 QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85142 

30462103 30462147 30462156 
AVILA FAMILY LIVING TRUST BARNES SHARON ANN/SAPRA BAV LLC 
8759 E WATERFORD CIR, KRISTENNANEET 7361 S 89TH PL, 
MESA, AZ 85212 41739 N 112TH PL, MESA, AZ 85212-5522 

SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85262 

30462041 30462799 30462028 
BLAKE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST BOARDWALK INVESTMENT BOWDEN DENNIS 
20230 E SUPERSTITION DR, PROPERTIES LLC 20325 E GERMANN RD, 
QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85142 8743 E PECOS RD UNIT 131, QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85142 

MESA, AZ 85212 

30462803 30462118 30462163 
BRIAN AND VICTORIA LORD LIVING CALL ANSON UDARLENE A TR CARL JEN VENTURES LLC 
TRUST 8660 E WATERFORD CIR, 2779 E WALNUT RD, 
30939 36TH AVE SW, QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85242 GILBERT, AZ 85298 
FEDERAL WAY, WA 98023 

30462126 30462105 
CHAPMAN DOUGLAS K CHAPMAN NATHAN/TRISTA City of Mesa Development Services 
8715 E WOODLAND AVE, 8731 E WATERFORD CIR, Department 
QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85242 MESA, AZ 85212 ATTN: Charlotte Bridges, PO Box 1466 

Mesa, AZ 85211-1466 

30462124 30462122 
COLE JAMES/KELSEY CONNELLY JEFFREY Councilmember Scott Somers 
87 43 E WOODLAND AVE, 8758 E WATERFIELD CIR, PO Box 1466, 
MESA, AZ 85212 QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85242 Mesa, AZ 85211-1466 
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